Eligibility Requirements 

Employees are eligible for FMLA leave if they have worked for the Town for at least twelve (12) months, which 

need not be consecutive, but which must be within the last seven (7) years. Eligible employees must have worked 

at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the twelve (12) months prior to the start of the 

requested leave. 

Types of Leave Available 

Eligible employees may request FMLA leave for any of the following reasons: 

• the birth and care of a newborn child of the employee;